HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

,	AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 876, Page 1, Lines 15-16, by deleting the words "Law Enforcement Officers" and inserting in lieu
	thereof the word "Suspect's"; and
,	Further amend said amendment, Page 1, Lines 32-36, and Page 2, Lines 1-3, by deleting said lines
,	and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
	"(5) "Record", any transcription or audio or video recording of all interviews or hearings
	and complete documentary file;
	(6) "Suspect", any person who is under investigation or subject to questioning by a law
	enforcement entity or its agent."; and
	Freedom and a 1 and 1 an
	Further amend said amendment, Page 2, Lines 4, 8, 43, and 46, by deleting all instances of the
	words "law enforcement officer" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "suspect"; and
	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 5-6, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
	thereof the phrase ", the investigation or questioning shall be"; and
	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 10, by deleting the word "officer" and inserting in
	lieu thereof the word "suspect"; and
	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 11, by deleting the phrase "of the officer"; and
	i urther amend said amendment and page, time 11, by deleting the phrase of the officer, and
	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 12-13, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
	thereof the following:
	"(2) Any person shall have the complaint"
	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 17-21, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
	thereof the following:
	"(3) When a suspect is questioned or interviewed, such questioning shall be conducted for a
	reasonable length of time;"; and
	Action Taken Date

1 2 3	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 23, by deleting both instances of the word "officer" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "suspect"; and
4 5	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 25, by deleting the words " <u>Law enforcement officers</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the word " <u>Suspects</u> "; and
6 7	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 27-28, by deleting said lines; and
8 9 10	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 30, by deleting the word "officer" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "suspect"; and
11 12	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 32-37, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
13 14	thereof the following:
15 16	"(7) Suspects shall not be threatened, harassed, or promised rewards to"; and
17 18	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 39, by deleting the word " <i>Garrity</i> "; and
19 20 21	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 42, by deleting the phrase "(9) Law enforcement officers" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "(8) Suspects"; and
21 22 23	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 44, by deleting the word " <u>disciplinary</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the word " <u>negative</u> "; and
24 25 26	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 45, by deleting the word "officer" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "suspect"; and
27 28 29	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 46, by deleting the number "(10)" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "(9)"; and
30 31 32	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 48, by deleting the phrase "(11) Law enforcement officers" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "(10) Suspects"; and
33 34 35 36	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 49, by inserting after the word " <u>interview;</u> " the word " <u>and</u> "; and
37 38 39	Further amend said amendment, Page 3, Lines 1-27, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
40 41 42	"(11) All records compiled as a result of any investigation subject to the provisions of this"; and
43 44 45	Further amend said amendment, Page 3, Lines 30-49, and Page 4, Lines 1-33, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
46 47	"4. No state or local government unit including, but not limited to, a county, charter"; and
48 49	Further amend said amendment, Page 4, Line 37, by deleting the phrase "to law enforcement officers"; and

1	
2	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 38-43, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
3	thereof the following:
4	
5	"5. The remedies provided by this section against law enforcement agencies or"; and
6	
7	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 47-48, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
8	thereof the following:
9	
10	"for the county in which the suspect resides."; and
11	
12	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 49, by deleting the number "14." and inserting in
13	lieu thereof the number " <u>6.</u> "; and
14	
15	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
16	accordingly.
17	
18	THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 1902H03.10H.